ORIGINAL

Decision No. 55127

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of WARREN O. WAGNER, doing business as GREAT WESTERN WATER SERVICE, for permission to Transfer, and GREAT WESTERN WATER SERVICE, a California corporation, for permission to have transferred to it the operating rights of, and all of the assets of that certain public utility doing business as GREAT WESTERN WATER SERVICE.

GREAT WESTERN WATER SERVICE, a California corporation, for a Permit to sell and issue certain of its common shares.

Application No. 38394

ORDER APPROVING ESCROW HOLDER

Arthur D. Guy, Jr., Attorney-At-Law of Beverly Hills, California, having been designated by Great Western Water Service, a corporation, as escrow holder under the permit to issue stock granted to said corporation by Decision No. 53985, dated October 30, 1956.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that said Arthur D. Guy, Jr., be, and he is, approved as such escrow holder.

This order will become effective on the date hereof:

		Dated at	San Francisco	, California, t	inis <u>18th</u>
day	of	Jame,	1957.		•
			Title -	L. Market	President
			Min	La Dan	sle
)
				Co	mmissioners